THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1984/206—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
WN	139	30.03.031	Aquacycline—10 (vet)	Free*	Free	26	102282C	7/78	9/86
WN	137	30.03.031	Embacycline 5, 100 ml	Free*	Free	26	901527C	7/82	6/85
WN	151	30.03.031	Embacycline LA	Free*	Free	26	901595H	8/82	6/85
WN	149	30.03.031	Engemycin Forte 100 ml glass vial	Free*	Free	26	919445C	8/82	9/85
WN	141	30.03.031	Liquamycin—100 (oxytetracycline) injectable vials (50 ml) (vet)	Free*	Free	26	203026J	7/78	6/87
WN	150	30.03.031	Terramycin long acting injectable solution	Free*	Free	26	920792K	1/83	3/86
WN	138	30.03.031	Terramycin Q injectable solution (vet)	Free*	Free	26	103009E	7/78	6/86
WN	597	39.02.291	Plastazote and Evazote	Free*	Free*	15	206897E	7/82	12/84
НО	65699	84.61.021	Jamesbury ANSI class 300 flanged double seal ball valve	Free		• •	203580E	7/80	6/85
НО	65699	84.61.021	Ball valves, carbon steel or stainless steel up to and including 150 mm, nominal and full bore valve ANSI classes 150 to 900, tested and certified firesafe to British standard 5146 or it equivalent international standard	Free		••	208374E	6/83	9/91

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated above on or before I November 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of October 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

3

Tariff Notice No. 1984/208—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

ъ.	Appn. No.	Tariff Item		Rates of Duty		Part
Port			Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
H.O.	27999	90.28.001	Automotive, radio operated irrigation monitoring and control equipment NOTE: If approved the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under tariff item 90.28.009, or at the rate of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	35* 1984 1985 1986 1987	Can 15 Pac Free Aul 15 Aul 10 Aul 5 Aul Free	
				*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 1 November 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of October 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.